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NOTIFICATION

P.G. Examinations - MBA / MBA(T&H) / MCA Courses 2" Semester-End-Examinations Schedule,-
Fee Structure and Applications — Reg.

Sub:

e
The 2™ Semester-End-Examinations of MBA / MBA (T&H) / MCA Courses for the academic year 2017-18 are
schedule to be held from 30™ April, 2018. The Examination Application form is available in the website of the University
i.e. www.nannavauniversitv.info. The candidates have to download the application form and submit along with the fee
mentioned below. .
Issuing of Examination Applications : 14.02.2018
The last date for payment of fee and submission of application is as follows:

- Consolidated DD Applieation fa Be
S Examination fee to x sent by the
emester . By the candidate | should be drawn on -
be paid Principal to ANUR
or before
- on or before
1I Semester .
April/May 2018 Without late fee 17.02.2018 20.02.2018 22.02.2018
(Regular & With late fec of 23.02.2018 27.02.2018 03.03.2018
Supplementary) Rs.200/-

Late applications will be accepted with a penal fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) on or before
12.03.2018 for II Semester, subject to condition on availability of question paper.

Fee Structure :

S.No. Course Semester | Examination | Stationery | Registration | Total fee
fee Rs. Fee Rs.
Rs. Rs.
1. MCA/MBA/MBA(T&H) 11 850.00 200.00 100.00 1150.00
Note:  If the entire semester is project / dissertation / viva-voce / whole examination fee is to be paid.

The Examination Application form is available in the website of the University i.e., www.nhannavauniversity.info.
The candidates have to download the application form and submit along with Registration fee of Rs.100/- (as stated in fee

structure).
The Principals/Directors are directed to submit the galley along with consolidated Demand Draft in favour of The

Registrar, Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajah Rajah Narendra Nagar. Rajamahendravaram - 533 296.

The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent examination.

The University reserves the right of allotment of examination centres to individual candidates as well as to

colleges.
The above examination schedule is also applicable for the candidates of M.B.A. / M.B.A(T&H) / M.C.A. of 11
Semester-End-Examinations (Supplementary). Each candidate has to pay course registration fee of Rs.100/- (Rupees one

hundred only).

The application form for these candidates is also same as that of regular candidates. The application form is
available in the website of the University and the candidates shall pay the following fee for supplementary examinations:

S.No. Particulars Examination Fee Registration Fee Total
Rs. Rs.
Rs.
1. For each subject 500.00 100.00 600.00
2 For two subjects 1000.00 100.00 1100.00
3 More than two subjects 1500.00 100.00 1600.00

The time-table will be issued later.
The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

To

The Principals, University College of Arts & Commerce/Engineering, ANUR
The Principals/Directors of PG Affiliated Colleges of East & West Godavari Districts.

Copy to:

Dean, Academic Affairs, ANUR

Dean, CDC, ANUR
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CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



